
Figure 1. AEK-MOT-WINH92 circuit schematic (1 of 4)

VS8 DIAGN 17

CSO2 18

CSO1 19

EN 20

CSI1+ 21

CSI1- 22

CSI2+ 23

CSI2- 24

G
N

D
9

VD
D

10

PW
M

/IN
1

11

D
IR

/IN
2

12

SD
O

13

C
SN

14

C
LK

15

SD
I

16
G

H
1

25

SH
1

26

G
L1

27

SL
1

28

SL
2

29

G
L2

30

SH
2

31

G
H

2
32

VDH1

CP2-2

CP2+3

CPOUT4

CP1+5

FSINB7

CP1-6
EP

33

L99H92QF
U1

100K

R6

GND

GND

GND

100KR5

220nFC4

220nFC5

1uF

C9

GND

220nF

C1

GND

Bu
tto

nS
w

itc
h

S1

GND

100nF

C8

GND

VDD

TP17TP16TP15TP14

SPI

SDI
CLK
CSN
SDO

Blue
D5

1K
R7

STTH102AY

D4

Power Stage

GH1
SH1
GL1

SL2
GL2
SH2
GH2

SL1

SDI
CLK
CSN
SDO

G
H

1

SH
1

G
L1

SL
2

G
L2

SH
2

G
H

2

SL
1

Internal Current Sense

CSI2-
CSI2+
CSI1-
CSI1+

CSI2-

CSI2+

CSI1-

CSI1+

Digital Pin

EN

DIR/IN2
PWM/IN1
FSINB

DIAGN

EN

D
IR/IN

2

PW
M

/IN
1

FSINB

SM30T33CAY

D3
220nF

C3

GND

220nF

C10

GND

2
1

P3

2
1

P2

GNDGND

2
1

P1

GND

TP11

TP4TP3TP2TP1

TP5

TP13

220nF

C11

GND

TP6

TP7

TP8

TP9

Internal Current Sense Output

CSO1

CSO1
CSO2

Red

D1

2.7KR1

TP10

22uF

C2

GND

1
2

J1

1
2

J2
GND

TP19
GND

GND

TP18
GND

GND

STPS2H100ZFY

D2

BC817Q2

VS_Sensing

VS VDH

10KR3
10K

R2

GND

VS_Sensing

2.7K

R4

TP12
CSO2

DIAGN

TP24 TP25

BSS84Q
Q7

GND

DIAGN

VDD

10K
R55SL2

GL2
SH2
GH2

GH1
SH1
GL1
SL1

Power Stage

CSI2-
CSI2+
CSI1-
CSI1+

Internal Current Sense

EN
DIAGN

DIR/IN2
PWM/IN1

FSINB
VS_Sensing

Digital Pin

CSO1
CSO2

Internal Current Sense Output

SDI
CLK
CSN
SDO

SPI

STL285N4F7AG

Q1

Schematic diagrams

AEK-MOT-WINH92

AEK-MOT-WINH92 - Rev 1 - February 2024
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.

www.st.com



Figure 2. AEK-MOT-WINH92 circuit schematic (2 of 4)
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Figure 3. AEK-MOT-WINH92 circuit schematic (3 of 4)
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Figure 4. AEK-MOT-WINH92 circuit schematic (4 of 4)
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IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST 
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST 
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of 
purchasers’ products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names 
are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
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